

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Daniel Cataldo Silva Ferman Gus Panopoulos Dianne Sheehan Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Arlene Drucker Clerk - Treasurer

Elizabeth Vera Koubi Deputy Clerk, Building

Lenore "Lee" Regan Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building
Inspector Stormwater
Mgmt. Officer

Bart Giusto
Emergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Maryann Grieco Architectural Review Board, Chair

James MadisonPlanning Board, Chair

Eugene O'Connor Zoning and Appeals Board, Chair

Trey HarraganTechnology Advisory
Board, Chair

*****PLANDOME HEIGHTS – NEWS****

Senator Elaine Phillips Secures \$125,000 Road Project Funding Plandome Heights Visits Village Hall to Discuss Project Plan

August 23, 2018 – On August 23, 2018 N.Y. State Senator Elaine Phillips visited Plandome Heights Village Hall to discuss her recent securing of a Transportation, Infrastructure and Economic Assistance Grant in the amount of \$125,000 for the Village of Plandome Heights.

Senator Phillips visited with Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica and Trustees Aida Ferman and Alvin Solomon to review the Village's capital plan to deploy the funds in future road projects primarily in the Bournedales section as well as other areas of the Village.



Working meeting to review project plans with Senator Elaine Phillips



Group photo: Trustee Ferman, Mayor Riscica, Senator Phillips & Trustee Solomon

Commenting on the meeting, Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica said, "We have an ongoing dialog with Senator Elaine Phillips about the long-term needs under our 10-year capital plan. She understands those needs and has continued to be supportive of our work and our thoughtful execution. We appreciate this continued support."

<u>Contact:</u> Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica, <u>Mayor@PlandomeHeights-NY.Gov</u>